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111 6 30 110 12 31 6 30  
 

 

~8~ 

      111  6  30    110  12  31    110  6  30   
                    %      %      %  

                      

1100   ( )  $ 1,110,606   35  $ 1,309,085   44  $ 935,049   36 

1110 

 

 ( ) 

  141,705   4   134,586   5   166,036   7 

1136 

 

 ( )  

  4,365   -   13,313   -   9,616   - 

1170   ( )   632,969   20   505,355   17   545,306   21 

1200      29,328   1   8,738   -   7,222   - 

130X   ( )   301,956   9   314,551   11   285,969   11 

1410      81,638   3   69,256   2   49,364   2 

11XX      2,302,567   72   2,354,884   79   1,998,562   77 

                      

1600   ( )    768,166   24   549,204   18   496,680   19 

1755   ( )    37,700   1   41,271   2   47,204   2 

1760   ( )   6,646   -   6,637   -   7,058   - 

1780   ( )   4,141   -   5,039   -   5,988   - 

1840      48,903   2   32,862   1   31,907   1 

1900      27,849   1   3,214   -   8,903   1 

15XX      893,405   28   638,227   21   597,740   23 

1XXX     $ 3,195,972   100  $ 2,993,111   100  $ 2,596,302   100 
 

(   )



              
             

111 6 30 110 12 31 6 30  
 

 

 

 

 
    

 

 ~9~  

     111  6  30    110  12  31    110  6  30   
        %      %      %  

                      

2130   ( )  $ -   -  $ 68   -  $ 796   - 

2150      15,292   -   44,158   2   31,839   1 

2170   ( )   767,337   24   728,964   24   695,483   27 

2200   ( )   536,416   17   367,178   12   374,042   14 

2230      12,767   -   13,924   1   26,756   1 

2280      4,607   -   9,251   -   11,344   1 

2300      22,067   1   170   -   -   - 

21XX      1,358,486   42   1,163,713   39   1,140,260   44 

                      

2540   ( )   -   -   276,800   9   -   - 

2570      15,001   1   24,648   1   11,612   1 

2580      964   -   246   -   4,225   - 

2600      4,940   -   4,836   -   4,804   - 

25XX      20,905   1   306,530   10   20,641   1 

2XXX      1,379,391   43   1,470,243   49   1,160,901   45 

                      

                      

   ( )                   

3110      540,000   17   450,000   15   450,000   17 

                      

3200   ( )   1,001,612   31   731,612   24   731,612   28 

   ( )                   

3350      244,818   8   319,904   11   222,864   9 

                      

3400      30,151   1   21,352   1   30,925   1 

3XXX      1,816,581   57   1,522,868   51   1,435,401   55 

                      

3X2X     $ 3,195,972   100  $ 2,993,111   100  $ 2,596,302   100 
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( ) 
 

 
 
 

    
 

 ~10~  

      1 1 1 4 1  
 6   3 0   

  1 1 0 4 1  
 6   3 0   

  1 1 1 1 1  
 6   3 0   

  1 1 0 1 1  
 6   3 0   

 

       %      %      %      %  

4000   ( )  $ 1,173,731   100  $ 1,069,001  100   $ 2,105,012  100   $ 1,960,838   100  

5000   ( ) 

( ) 

( ) (  982,474 ) ( 84) (  827,176 ) ( 78 ) (  1,801,782 ) ( 86 ) (  1,558,065 ) ( 80 ) 

5900      191,257   16   241,825  22    303,230  14    402,773   20  

   ( ) 

( )                          

6100    (  47,656 ) ( 4) (  46,065 ) ( 4 ) (  88,003 ) ( 4 ) (  88,219 ) ( 5 ) 

6200    (  102,959 ) ( 9) (  88,880 ) ( 8 ) (  165,967 ) ( 8 ) (  141,163 ) ( 7 ) 

6300    (  31,215 ) ( 3) (  15,742 ) ( 2 ) (  64,587 ) ( 3 ) (  45,552 ) ( 2 ) 

6450 ( )  ( ) (  1,308 )  -   15  -  (  1,551 ) -  (  4,042 )  -  

6000    (  183,138 ) ( 16) (  150,672 ) ( 14 ) (  320,108 ) ( 15 ) (  278,976 ) ( 14 ) 

6900 ( )     8,119   -   91,153  8  (  16,878 ) ( 1 )   123,797   6  

                             

7100   ( )   1,357   -   542  -    2,417  -    1,365   -  

7010   ( )   21,964   2   10,053  1    30,307  2    15,822   1  

7020   ( )   44,999   4 (  1,539 ) -    41,730  2  (  503 )  -  

7050   ( ) (  1,046 )  - (  238 ) -  (  2,225 ) -  (  530 )  -  

7000      67,274   6   8,818  1    72,229  4    16,154   1  

7900      75,393   6   99,971  9    55,351  3    139,951   7  

7950   ( ) (  13,897 ) ( 1) (  10,991 ) ( 1 ) (  2,457 ) -  (  25,026 ) ( 1 ) 

8200 $ 61,496 5 $ 88,980 8 $ 52,894 3 $ 114,925 6

                             

                             

8361 

 

  

( $ 48,019 ) ( 4) ( $ 25,139 ) ( 2 )  $ 8,799  -  ( $ 39,016 ) ( 2 ) 

8300 ( )   ( $ 48,019 ) ( 4) ( $ 25,139 ) ( 2 )  $ 8,799  -  ( $ 39,016 ) ( 2 ) 

8500     $ 13,477   1  $ 63,841  6   $ 61,693  3   $ 75,909   4  

                    

   ( )                 

9750     $ 1.18   $ 1.98   $ 1.09   $ 2.55  

   ( )                 

9850     $ 1.18   $ 1.98   $ 1.09   $ 2.55   





              
             

111 110 1 1 6 30  
 

 
  

 
 111 1 1  

6 3 0  
   110 1 1  

6 3 0   
             

 
 
 

    
 

~12~ 

            
    $ 55,351    $ 139,951  

            
            

  ( )( ) (  1,951 )  (  4,780 )
  ( ) (  2,417 )  (  1,365 )

  ( )   2,035     -  
  ( )( )   190     530  
  ( )   1,551     4,042  

  ( )( )   33,866     24,666  
  ( )( )   5,927     6,233  
  ( )( )   123     1,167  

  ( )( )   1,799     834  
( )  ( )   462   (  142 )

/             
            

 
  

(  5,168 )    148,646  
   (  122,114 )  (  28,371 )

   (  20,590 )  (  3,966 )
     12,595   (  15,688 )

   (  12,382 )    18,429  
   (  24,635 )  (  2,607 )

            
   (  68 )    453  

   (  28,866 )  (  23,319 )
     38,373     28,847  
     40,351     300  
     21,897   (  343 )
     104   (  58 )

( )    (  3,567 )    293,459  
     2,417     1,365  
   (  2,035 )    -  
   (  30,707 )  (  66,887 )

( )    (  33,892 )    227,937  
            

     8,948     6,996  
  ( ) (  245,189 )  (  16,161 )

     75     991  
  ( ) (  801 )  (  3,447 )

   (  236,967 )  (  11,621 )
            

  ( ) (  276,800 )    -  
  ( ) (  5,880 )  (  6,187 )

  ( )   360,000     -  
( )     77,320   (  6,187 )
   (  4,940 )  (  17,828 )

( )    (  198,479 )    192,301  
     1,309,085     742,748  
    $ 1,110,606    $ 935,049    
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34  

2. 110
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( )  

1.  

( )  

2.

( IFRSs)

 

( )  

1.  

110  

2.  
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3.  

4.  

5.  

( )  

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

4

90

 



  

~17~ 

3.

 

4.

 

 

110  

 

( )  

 

1.

 

2.  

( )  

 

1.  

 

2.  

111 4 1 6 30 110 4 1 6 30

896$                2,973$              

111 1 1 6 30 110 1 1 6 30

1,951$              4,780$              
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3.

( )  

( )  

 

1.  

 

2.

111 6 30 110 12

31 110 6 30  

3.

 

4. ( )  

( )  

 

1.  

 

 

111 6 30 110 12 31 110 6 30

592,363$       477,874$       514,797$       

1-90 44,225         29,321         30,159         

91-180 759            452            5,870          

181 969            44,531         43,046         

638,316$       552,178$       593,872$       
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2. 111 6 30 110 12 31 110 6 30

110 1 1

$525,036  

3.

111 6 30 110 12 31 110 6 30

 

4. ( )  

( )  
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111 1 1 6 30

 

( )  
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1.  

2.  

( )  

1. 

1 50

 

2. 12

 

3.  

 

. 111 6 30 110 12 31 110 6 30

32,406$        32,264$        32,327$        

5,294          9,007          14,877         

37,700$        41,271$        47,204$        
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4. 111 110 4 1 6 30 111 110

1 1 6 30  

5.  

 

6. 111 110 4 1 6 30 111

110 1 1 6 30 $4,565 $3,636

$8,400 $7,229  

7.  

( )  

1. 111 110 4 1 6

30 111 110 1 1 6 30

$4,259 $3,923 $8,259 $8,288
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2.  
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1.  

 

2. 111 6 30

$202,299~$238,424  

3.  
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3.  
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( )  

 

1 111 6 30 110 6 30  

2 - ( ) -

Hallyton Development Limited

 

( )  

 

( )  

1.

6%

 

2.

111 110 1 1 6

30 13% 16%
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3. 111 110 4 1 6 30 111 110 1

1 6 30

$22,614 $10,944 $35,586 $17,882  

( )  

1. 111 6 30 $540,000 10

54,000  

2. ( )  

 

3. 28-1

110 12 22 9,000

10 40

111 1 18

111 4 21  

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

3.

 

( )  

1.

/

/ /
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/

/ /

 

3. / /

/

 

4.  

111 6 28 110 6 8

110 109 : 
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( )  

 

( )  

 

1.

/
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2. 111 1 1 6 30 $6,032

$1,436  

111 1 1 6 30

9.99 2.38  

110 1 1 6 30

 

( )  

1. : 

 

1  

2 25%

108 110

10% 15%  

3

15% 111 6 30
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2.

109  

( )  

 

 

( ) ( )

61,496$     51,923             1.18$      

61,496$     51,923             

- -           204                

61,496$     52,127             1.18$      

( ) ( )

52,894$     48,500             1.09$      

52,894$     48,500             

- -           204                

52,894$     48,704             1.09$      

111 1 1 6 30

111 4 1 6 30
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111 6 30 110 12 31 110 6 30

$187,297 $331,004 $787  
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2.  

(1)  (

)  

(2)  

 

3.  

(1)   

 

A. 

 

B. (

)
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A. 111 110

4 1 6 30 111 110 1 1 6 30

( )( )

$44,629 ($3,518) $41,480 ($2,258)  
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B. 

 

 



  

~40~ 

C. IFRS 9

 

30

 

D. IFRS 9

90  

E. 

 

F. 

 

G. 

111 6

30 110 12 31 110 6 30  
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4.

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

~44~ 

5. 111 110 1 1 6 30

 

6. 111 110 1 1 6 30  

 

7. 111 110 1 1 6 30
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